TOWN OF PELICAN MINUTES OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING OCTOBER 23RD, 2023

The regular meeting of the Town of Pelican Board was called to order by Chairman Dave Hollands on Monday, October 23rd 2023, at 4:00 p.m. in the Pelican Town Hall. Notice of the meeting was posted in accordance with Wisconsin's Open Meeting Law.

Roll call: Present were Chairman Dave Hollands, Supervisors Walter Dahlquist Jr and James Cates, Treasurer Cindy Carroll. Absent Clerk Mike Ring.

Motion/second Cates/Dahlquist to approve the October 23^{th,} 2023, agenda. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to approve minutes of the regular town board meeting of October 9^{th,} 2023. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

15 Minutes of informal public comments-None

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to table no parking on Faust Lakr Rd. at least until spring when a 3rd party assessment can be done. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Library Report-Nancy Sattler met with Virgina about 3 new budget options.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to table ordinance #2-2023 on plowing snow onto a Town Rd. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to approve resolution #4-2024 on address sign fees. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Dahlquist to approve sales of excess county land on Hwy G to Steven Ory. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to pay vouchers 10267–10275 in the amount of \$13,531.49. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Dahlquist accept the Treasurer's report as presented. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Dahlquist to adjourn at 4:59 p.m. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

/s/Mike Ring, Clerk Town of Pelican